1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FLM ENG KIT 24 • 8/16/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
AC Line EMI Suppression
F863 Metallized Polypropylene Film for Harsh
Environmental Conditions, Class X2, 310 VAC (Automotive Grade)
Sample Kit Contents
KEMET
Part Number Capacitance Size Code Lead Spacing Capacitance
Tolerance dV/dt Quantity
µF mm % V/µs
F863BC104K310ALW0L 0.1 BK 15 10 400 10
F863BK224K310ALW0L 0.22 BK 15 10 400 10
F863BW474K310ALW0L 0.47 BW 15 10 400 10
F863BW564K310ALW0L 0.56 BW 15 10 400 10
F863DE474K310ALW0L 0.47 DE 22.5 10 200 10
F863DS105K310ALW0L 1.0 DS 22.5 10 200 10
F863DV155K310ALW0L 1.5 DV 22.5 10 200 10
F863FL225K310ALW0L 2.2 FL 27.5 10 150 10
F863RL475M310ALW0L 4.7 RL 37.5 10 100 10
Dimensions – Millimeters
 H
 p
LL d